
RO - Dezinfectant pentru amprente lichid concentrat

Zeta 7 Solution este un dezinfectant concentrat fără aldehide cu spectru larg, pus la punct şi testat în funcţie de noile norme 
armonizate europene privind dezinfecţia. Zeta 7 Solution este indicat pentru dezinfecţia rapidă la nivel înalt a amprentelor 
din silicon (adiţie şi condensare), alginaţi, polieteri şi polisulfuri: amprentele vor rămâne nealterate, menţinând caracteris-
ticile de stabilitate dimensională şi de compatibilitate cu gipsurile.
COMPOZIŢIE:
100 g de Zeta 7 Solution conţin 7.7 g de dimetil-didecil-amoniu clorură, 15 g de fenoxietanol, tensioactivi non ionici, aditivi, 
auxiliari şi apă până la 100%.
FOLOSIRE:
Imediat după luarea amprentei, clătiți amprenta sub jet de apă timp de 30 de secunde. Inspectați amprenta pentru a vă 
asigura că a fost eliminată orice contaminare vizibilă. În caz de contaminare vizibilă, clătiți din nou. Întroduceţi amprenta 
timp de 10 minute în soluţia de Zeta 7 Solution de 1% (utilizaţi rezervorul gradat al flaconului pentru a doza 10 ml de Zeta 7 
Solution care trebuie adăugaţi la fiecare litru de apă). Scoateţi amprenta din recipient şi limpeziţi-o cu grijă. Înlocuiți soluția 
dezinfectantă în fiecare zi şi nu dezinfectați niciodată mai mult de 40 de amprente cu aceeaşi soluție, într-o singură 
zi. Înlocuiți imediat soluțiile dacă există contaminare vizibilă (sânge, salivă sau țesut organic) şi/sau în cazul în care 
culoarea/mirosul soluției dezinfectante se schimbă, deoarece acest lucru poate afecta acțiunea de dezinfectare. Soluțiile 
dezinfectante nefolosite rămân stabile timp de 7 zile, dacă sunt depozitate în recipiente de plastic sigilate (HDPE, GPPS, 
ABS, PP şi PMMA) şi nu sunt expuse la lumină şi căldură. 
SPECTRU DE ACŢIUNE

Eficacitate (microorganisme) Norma de 
referinţă Concentrație Timp de acţiune 

(minute)
Bactericid EN 13727 1% 10
Drojdicid (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberculicid (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucid împotriva virusurilor încapsulate inclusiv HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

AVERTISMENTE, PRECAUŢII ŞI CONDIŢII DE PĂSTRARE:
Produsul este destinat folosirii de către operatorii calificaţi, cu cunoaşterea respectivelor norme de siguranţă. Utilizaţi 
mănuşi de protecţie. Operaţi în încăperi bine aerisite. Păstraţi produsul bine închis, la răcoare şi la loc uscat. Evitaţi 
contactul a Zeta 7 Solution cu alţi dezinfectanţi sau detergenţi. Eventuale lejere diferenţe de miros sunt datorate prezenţei 
fragranţelor naturale şi nu afectează calitatea produsului.

HR - Tekući koncentrirani dezinficijens za otiske

Zeta 7 Solution je koncentrirani dezinficijens širokog spektra bez aldehida, pripremljen i testiran u skladu s novim usklađe-
nim europskim normama o dezinfekciji. Zeta 7 Solution je namijenjen za brzu dezinfekciju visoke razine otisaka od silikona 
(za dodavanje i kondenzaciju), alginata, polietera i polisulfida. otisci ostaju nepromijenjeni i zadržavaju svojstva dimenzij-
ske stabilnosti i kompatibilnosti s gipsom.
SASTAV:
100 g sredstva Zeta 7 Solution sadrži 7,7 g dimetil-didecil-amonijevog klorida, 15 g fenoksietanola, neionske surfaktante, 
aditive, pomoćne tvari i vodu do 100 g.
UPORABA: 
Odmah nakon uzimanja otiska, ispirajte otisak pod tekućom vodom u trajanju od 30 sekundi. Provjerite je li s otiska 
uklonjena sva vidljiva kontaminacija. U slučaju vidljive kontaminacije ponovite ispiranje. Uronite otisak u 1 postotnu 
otopinu Zeta 7 Solution na 10 minuta (kao dozator upotrijebite čep bočice za doziranje 10 ml sredstva Zeta 7 Solution na svaku 
litru vode). Izvadite otisak iz otopine i temeljito ga isperite. Slijedite preporučeno vrijeme uranjanja. Svakodnevno mijenjajte 
otopinu dezinficijensa, i ni u kom slučaju nemojte dezinficirati više od 40 otisaka istom otopinom tijekom istog dana. 
Odmah promijenite otopinu dezinficijensa ako postoji vidljiva kontaminacija (krv, slina ili organski materijal) i/ili ako 
joj se promijene boja ili miris, jer bi to moglo utjecati na njezino dezinfekcijsko djelovanje. Neiskorištena dezinfekcijska 
otopina ostat će stabilna 7 dana ako je spremljena u hermetički zatvorenom plastičnom spremniku (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, 
PP i PMMA) daleko od svjetla i topline.
SPEKTAR DJELOVANJA

Učinkovitost (mikroorganizmi) Referentna norma Koncentracija Vrijeme djelovanja 
(minute)

Baktericid EN 13727 1% 10
Kvasci (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkulocid (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucidno protiv virusa s ovojnicom uključujući HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

UPOZORENJA, MJERE OPREZA I NAČIN ČUVANJA:
Proizvod trebaju upotrebljavati stručnjaci sa znanjem važećih sigurnosnih normi. Koristite zaštitne rukavice. Radite u 
dobro prozračenoj prostoriji. Proizvod čuvajte dobro zatvoren, na hladnom i suhom mjestu. Izbjegavajte kontakt sred-
stva Zeta 7 Solution s drugim dezinficijensima i deterdžentima. Eventualne male razlike u mirisu su posledica postojanja 
prirodnih mirisa ali ne dovode u pitanje kvalitet proizvoda.

HU - Koncentrált lenyomatfertőtlenítő folyadék

A Zeta 7 Solution egy széles spektrumú, koncentráltz aldehidmentes fertőtlenítőszer, melyet a fertőtlenítésre vonatkozó új, 
harmonizált európai normák szerint dolgoztak ki és teszteltek. A Zeta 7 Solution (addíciós és kondenzációs) szilikon, alginát, 
poliéter és poliszulfid lenyomatok gyors és hatékony fertőtlenítésére javasolt: a lenyomatok változatlanok maradnak és meg-
őrzik méretstabilitásukat és a gipszekkel való kompatibilitásukat.
ÖSSZETÉTEL:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution tartalmaz 7,7 g didecil-dimetil-ammónium-kloridot, 15 g fenoxietanolt, nem ionos felületaktív anyago-
kat, adalékanyagokat, segédanyagokat és vizet.
HASZNÁLAT: 
Közvetlenül a lenyomatvétel után öblítse a lenyomatot folyó vízzel 30 másodpercig. Vizsgálja meg a lenyomatot, hogy min-
den látható szennyeződést eltávolított-e róla. Látható szennyeződés esetén ismételje meg az öblítést. Mártsa a lenyomtatot 
a Zeta 7 Solution 1%-os oldatába (használja a flakon fokbeosztással ellátott tartályát 10 ml Zeta 7 adagolására minden liternyi vízhez). 
Vegye ki a lenyomatot a tálból és gondosan öblítse el. Azt tanácsoljuk, hogy tartsa be a javasolt behatási időt. Cserélje a fertőtlenítő 
oldatot minden nap, és semmi esetben ne fertőtlenítsen 40 lenyomatnál többet ugyanazzal az oldattal a nap folyamán. 
Azonnal cserélje ki az oldatokat, ha látható szennyeződés (vér, nyál vagy szerves szövet) található benne és/vagy a fertőt-
lenítő oldat színe/illata megváltozik, mivel ez befolyásolhatja a fertőtlenítő hatást. A fel nem használt fertőtlenítő oldatok 
7 napig maradnak stabilak, amennyiben lezárt műanyag (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP vagy PMMA) edényben, fénytől és hőtől 
védve tárolják. 
HATÁSSPEKTRUM 

Hatékonyság (mikroorganizmusok) Rerefencia szabvány Koncentráció Hatóidő (perc)
Baktericid EN 13727 1% 10
Yeasticid/élesztőgomba ölő (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkulocid (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucid hatású burkos vírusok ellen öbbek között HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK, ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK ÉS TÁROLÁSI KÖRÜLMÉNYEK:
A termék a megfelelő biztonsági normákat ismerő, szakképzett személyzet általi használatra készült.  Viseljen védőkesztyűt. 
Dolgozzon jól szellőző helyiségekben. A terméket jól lezárva, száraz és hűvös helyen kell tárolni. Kerülje, hogy a Zeta 7 
Solution más fertőtlenítő- vagy tisztítószerekkel érintkezzen. Az enyhe illateltérés a természetes illóanyagok jelenléte miatt 
lehetséges és ezek nem rongálják a termék minőségét.

SK - Koncentrovaný dezinfekčný kvapalný prípravok na odtlačky

Zeta 7 Ultra koncentrovaný dezinfekčný prípravok bez obsahu aldehydov, vyvinutý a testovaný podľa najnovších implemento-
vaných európskych noriem o dezinfekcii. Zeta 7 Solution je určený na vysoko účinnú rýchlu dezinfekciu silikónových odtlačkov 
(kvôli adícii a kondenzácii), alginátov, polyéterov a polysulfurov: odtlačky ostanú bez zmeny, udržiac si charakteristiky rozme-
rovej stability a kompatibility sadrových odtlačkov.
ZLOŽENIE:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution obsahuje 7,7 g  dimetyl-didecyl-amónium chloridu, 15 g fenoxyletanolu, aniónové tenzioaktívne látky, 
prídavné, pomocné látky a vodu na doplnenie do 100.
POUŽITIE: 
Ihneď po odobratí odtlačku ho po dobu 30 sekúnd oplachujte pod tečúcou vodou. Odtlačok skontrolujte, aby ste sa uis-
tili, že sa odstránila akákoľvek viditeľná kontaminácia. V prípade viditeľnej kontaminácie opláchnutie zopakujte. Ponorte 
odtlačok na 10 minút do 1% roztoku Zeta 7 Solution (na odmeranie dávky 10 ml Zeta 7 Solution na pridanie do každého litra vody 
používajte nádobku s odmerkou). Odtlačok vyberte z misky a starostlivo ho opláchnite. Odporúča sa dodržiavať potrebnú dobu po-
norenia. Dezinfekčný roztok meňte každý deň a v žiadnom prípade nedezinfikujte v ten istý deň rovnakým roztokom viac 
ako 40 odtlačkov. Roztoky ihneď vymeňte v prípade viditeľnej kontaminácie (krv, sliny alebo organické tkanivo) a/alebo 
zmeny farby/vône dezinfekčného roztoku, pretože by to mohlo narušiť dezinfekčný účinok. Nepoužité dezinfekčné roztoky 
sú stabilné po dobu 7 dní za predpokladu, že sa skladujú v hermeticky uzavretej plastovej nádobe (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP a 
PMMA) chránenej pred svetlom a teplom. 
SPEKTRUM ÚČINKU 

Účinnosť (mikroorganizmy) Referenčné normy Koncentrácie Doba pôsobenia 
(minúty)

Baktericíd EN 13727 1% 10
Kvasinkocídny (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkolicíd (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucídny proti obaleným vírusom vrátane HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

UPOZORNENIA, OCHRANNÉ OPATRENIA A SKLADOVACIE PODMIENKY:
Prípravok je určený, aby ho používali kvalifikovaní pracovníci, ktorí dobre poznajú platné bezpečnostné predpisy. Používajte 
ochranné rukavice. Pracujte v dobre vetraných priestoroch. Prípravok skladujte dobre uzavretý, na chladnom a suchom 
mieste. Predchádzajte kontaktu Zeta 7 Solution s inými dezinfekčnými alebo čistiacimi prostriedkami. Prípadné mierne rozdiely 
v parfemácii sú spôsobené prítomnosťou prírodných látok a nepredstavujú zhoršenie kvality produktu.

LV - Koncentrēts šķidrais dezinfekcijas līdzeklis nospiedumiem

Zeta 7 Solution ir aldehīdus nesaturošs, koncentrēts dezinfekcijas līdzeklis ar plašu darbības spektru; tas izgatavots un pārbau-
dīts saskaņā ar jaunākajiem harmonizētajiem Eiropas standartiem attiecībā uz dezinfekciju. Zeta 7 Solution paredzēts ātrai, 
augsta līmeņa nospiedumu dezinfekcijai (un kondensācijai) silikonā, alginātā, poliēterī un polisulfātā: nospiedumi paliek 
nemainīgi, to izmēri būtiski nemainās, un tie ir savietojami ar ģipsi. 
SASTĀVS:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution satur 7,7 g dimetildidecilamonija hlorīda, 15 g fenoksietanola, nejonu virsmaktīvās vielas, piedevas, 
palīgvielas un līdz 100 g ūdeni. 
LIETOŠANA: 
Nekavējoties pēc nospieduma paņemšanas skalojiet nospiedumu zem tekoša ūdens 30 sekundes. Pārbaudiet nospiedumu, 
lai pārliecinātos, vai viss redzamais piesārņojums ir notīrīts. Ja ir redzams piesārņojums, atkārtojiet skalošanu. Uz 10 minū-
tēm ievietojiet nospiedumu vannā ar 1% Zeta 7 Solution (izmantojiet mērtrauciņu, lai uz katru litru ūdens pievienotu 10 ml 
Zeta 7 Solution). Izņemiet nospiedumu no vannas un rūpīgi noskalojiet. Ievērojiet ieteikto iegremdēšanas laiku. Nomainiet 
dezinfekcijas šķīdumu katru dienu un nekādā gadījumā nedezinficējiet vairāk nekā 40 nospiedumus vienas dienas laikā 
vienā un tajā pašā šķīdumā. Nekavējoties nomainiet dezinfekcijas šķīdumu, ja tajā ir redzams piesārņojums (asinis, sieka-
las vai organiskie audi) un/vai ja tā krāsa/smarža mainās, kas var ietekmēt šķīduma dezinficējošo iedarbību. Neizmantots 
dezinfekcijas šķīdums saglabāsies stabils 7 dienas, ja tas tiek uzglabāts noslēgtā plastmasas tvertnē (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP 
un PMMA), sargājot no gaismas un karstuma. 
DARBĪBAS SPEKTRS

Iedarbība (mikroorganismi) Atsauces standarts Koncentracija Darbības laiks 
(minūtes)

Baktericīdi EN 13727 1% 10
Kandidoze (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkulozes nūjiņas (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucīds pret vīrusiem ar apvalku iekļaujot HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

BRĪDINĀJUMI, PIESARDZĪBAS PASĀKUMI UN GLABĀŠANAS NOSACĪJUMI:
Šis izstrādājums ir paredzēts kvalificētiem operatoriem, kas pārzina nepieciešamos drošības standartus. Izmantojiet aizsarg-
cimdus. Lietojiet labi vēdinātās telpās. Aizvērtu iepakojumu glabāt vēsā un sausā vietā. Neļaujiet Zeta 7 Solution nonākt 
saskarē ar citiem dezinfekcijas vai tīrīšanas līdzekļiem. espejamās vieglās smaržas izmaiņas parādās dabīgo smaržū klātbūtnes 
dēļ un neietekmē produkta kvalitāti.

LT - Koncentruotas skystas atspaudų dezinfektantas

Zeta 7 Solution yra nealdehidinis, parengtas naudoti dezinfektantas, kuriuo galima valyti įvairios paskirties reikmenis; pa-
gamintas ir patikrintas pagal naujus suderintus Europos dezinfekcijos reikalavimus. Zeta 7 Solution skirtas greitai ir švariai 
dezinfekuoti atspaudus (iš priedų ir kondensuotos masės), pagamintus iš silikono, lipdymo masės, alginato, poliestero ir 
polisulfido. Atspaudai išlieka nepakitę, jų matmenys beveik nesikeičia, atitikdami gipso ruošinį. 
SUDĖTIS:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution yra 7,7 g dimetil-didecil-amonio chlorido, 15 g fenoksietanolio, nejoninių surfaktantų, priedų, pagal-
binių medžiagų ir vandens iki 100 g. 
NAUDOJIMO BŪDAS: 
Paėmędantų atspaudus, iškart nuskalaukite juos po tekančiu vandeniu 30 sekundžių. Patikrinkite atspaudus ir įsitikinkite, 
kad pašalinti visi matomi nešvarumai. Jei matyti nešvarumai, nuskalaukite dar kartą. Panardinkite atspaudą 10 minučių į 
indą su 1% Zeta 7 Solution (norėdami pamatuoti į kiekvieną vandens litrą pilamo 10 ml Zeta 7 Solution, naudokite gaubtelį). 
Ištraukite antspaudą iš indo ir gerai išskalaukite. Dezinfekuokite įmerktus įrankius tiek laiko, kiek rekomenduojama. Keiskite 
dezinfekcinį tirpalą kiekvieną dieną ir jokiu būdu nedezinfekuokite daugiau kaip 40 atspaudų per dieną tame pačiame 
tirpale. Pakeiskite tirpalus iš karto pastebėję užteršimą (pamatę kraujo, seilių ar organinių audinių) ir (arba) pasikeitus 
dezinfekcinio tirpalo spalvai arba kvapui, nes tokios būklės jis gali nedezinfekuoti efektyviai. Jei laikomas sandarioje plas-
tikinėje talpoje (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP ar PMMA) toliau nuo šviesos ir šilumos, nepanaudotas dezinfekcinis tirpalas išlieka 
stabilus 7 dienas. 
POVEIKIO SRITIS

Veiksmingumas (mikroorganizamai) Pamatinis standartas Koncentracija Poveikio trukmė 
(minutėmis)

Baktericidinis EN 13727 1% 10
Naikinantis mieles (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkuliocidinis (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucidinis poveikis prieš apvalkale esančius virusus įskaitant HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

ĮSPĖJIMAI, ATSARGUMO PRIEMONĖS IR LAIKYMO SĄLYGOS:
Šį produktą gali naudoti kvalifikuoti specialistai, išmanantys saugos standartų reikalavimus. Naudokite apsaugines pirštines. 
Naudokite gerai ventiliuojamose patalpose. Uždarytą indą laikykite vėsioje sausoje vietoje. Saugokite Zeta 7 Solution 
nuo sąlyčio su kitais dezinfektantais ar valikliais. Nedidelis kvapo pasikeitimas yra normalus reiškinys, atsirandantis sklindant 
natūraliems kvapams ir nekenkiantis gaminio kokybei.

ET - Kontsentreeritud desinfitseeriv vedelik jäljendite jaoks

Zeta 7 Solution on aldehüüdivaba, kontsentreeritud desinfitseeriv laia toimeulatusega aine, mis on valmistatud ja testitud vas-
tavalt uute, kooskõlastatud Euroopa desinfektsiooni määrustega. Zeta 7 Solution on mõeldud jäljendite kiireks, täielikuks de-
sinfitseerimiseks, mille valmistamiseks on kasutatud silikooni (lisamise ja kondensatsiooni teel), alginaati, polüeetrit ja polü-
väävlit: jäljendid püsivad muutumatuna, nende mõõtmetes ei toimu märkimisväärseid muutusi ja nad sobivad kokku kipsiga.
KOOSTIS.
100 g Zeta 7 Solution´it sisaldab 7,7 g dimetüül-dideküül-ammooniumkloriidi, 15 g fenoksüetanooli, mitteioonseid pindak-
tiivseid aineid, abiaineid ja vett.
KASUTAMINE.
Kohe pärast jäljendi tegemist loputage jäljendit voolava vee all 30 sekundi jooksul. Kontrollige jäljendit veendumaks, 
et kogu nähtav saastumine on eemaldatud. Nähtava saastumise korral korrake loputamist. Asetage jäljend 10 minutiks 
1%-lisse Zeta 7 lahuse vanni (kasutage mõõdikut, et lisada 10 ml Zeta 7 Solutionit ühe liitri vee kohta). Eemaldage jäljend 
vannist ja loputage põhjalikult. Järgige soovituslikke lahusesse kastmise aegu. Vahetage desinfitseerimislahust iga päev ning 
ärge mingil juhul kunagi desinfitseerige päeva jooksul üle 40 jäljendi samas lahuses. Vahetage lahus kohe, kui märkate 
nähtavat saastumist (veri, sülg või orgaaniline kude) ja/või kui desinfitseerimisvahendi lahuse värvus/lõhn muutub, kuna 
see võib häirida desinfitseerimisvahendi toimet. Kasutamata desinfitseerimisvahendi lahus püsib stabiilsena 7 päeva, kui 
seda säilitatakse suletud plastmahutis (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP ja PMMA), eemal valgusest ja soojusest. 
TOIMESPEKTER

Mõju (mikroorganismidele) Võrdlusstandard Kontsentratsioon Mõjuaeg (minutit)
Bakteritsiidne EN 13727 1% 10
Pärmiseente vastane (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkulotsiidne (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virutsiidne ümbrisega viiruste vastu sh HIV, HBV ja HCV-ga EN 14476 1% 10

HOIATUSED, ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD JA SÄILITUSTINGIMUSED.
Käesolev toode on mõeldud kasutamiseks kvalifitseeritud töötajatele, kel on vastavad teadmised nõutud ohutusstandardite 
kohta. Kasutage kaitsekindaid. Tegutsege hästi ventileeritavas ruumis. Säilitage suletud konteinerit jahedas, kuivas 
kohas. Hoidke Zeta 7 Solutionit kokku puutumast teiste desinfitseerivate või puhastusainetega. Võimalikud kerged erinevused 
lõhnas tulenevad looduslikest lõhnaainetest ja ei sea ohtu toote kvaliteeti.

BG - Концентрирано течно дезинфекционно средство за отпечатъци

Zeta 7 Solution е несъдържащо алдехиди концентрирано дезинфекционно средство с широк спектър на действие, при-
готвено и тествано в съответствие с новите хармонизирани европейски регламенти за дезинфекционните препарати. 
Предназначено е за щателна и бърза дезинфекция на отпечатъци (добавяне и кондензиране) от силикон, алгинат, 
полиетер и полисулфид: отпечатъците остават незасегнати, не променят съществено размерите си и са съвместими 
с гипс. 
СЪСТАВ:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution съдържат 7,7 g диметил-дидецил-амониев хлорид, 15 g феноксиетанол, нейонни ПАВ, добавки, 
помощни вещества и вода до 100 g.  
УПОТРЕБА: 
Веднага след вземанена отпечатъка го изплакнете под течаща вода за 30 секунди. Проверете отпечатъка, за да 
се уверите, че по него няма видимо замърсяване. В случай на видимо замърсяване изплакнете отново. Потопете 
отпечатъка за 10 минути в баня от 1% разтвор на Zeta 7 (с помощта на дозиращата капачка добавете 10 ml Zeta 7 
Solution на всеки литър вода). Извадете отпечатъка от банята и го изплакнете старателно. Съблюдавайте препоръчи-
телната продължителност на потапяне. Заменяйте дезинфекциращия разтвор всеки ден и при всички случаи никога 
не дезинфекцирайте повече от 40 отпечатъка с един и същ разтвор в рамките на един ден. Заменяйте разтворите 
незабавно, ако има видимо замърсяване (кръв, слюнка или органична тъкан) и/или ако цветът/мирисът на де-
зинфекциращия разтвор се промени, тъй като това може да попречи на действието на дезинфектанта. Неизполз-
ваните дезинфекциращи разтвори ще останат стабилни в продължение на 7 дни, ако се съхраняват в запечатан 
пластмасов контейнер (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP и PMMA) далеч от светлина и топлина. 
СПЕКТЪР НА ДЕЙСТВИЕ

Действие (микроорганизми) Приложим 
стандарт Концентрация Време на действие 

(минути)
Бактерицидно EN 13727 1% 10
Дрождецидно (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Туберкулоцидно (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Вируциден срещи вируси с обвивка включително HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ, ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ И УСЛОВИЯ НА СЪХРАНЕНИЕ:
Този продукт е предназначен за употреба от квалифицирани оператори с познания относно съответните стандарти 
за безопасност. Използвайте предпазни ръкавици. Работете в добре проветрени помещения. Съхранявайте 
затворената опаковка на хладно и сухо място. Не допускайте контакт на Zeta 7 Solution с други дезинфекционни или 
почистващи препарати. Евентуални малки разлики в ароматизирането се дължат на наличието на природни аромати 
и не влияят на количеството на продукта.

ZH - 印模用浓缩液体消毒剂

Zeta 7 Solution是一种不含醛类、效果齐全的浓缩消毒液，按照有关消毒的最新欧洲协调标准来进行
开发和测试。 Zeta 7 Solution适用于（加成型和缩合型）硅橡胶、藻酸盐、聚酯、聚硫橡胶印模的快
速高等级消毒：印模不会发生任何改变，保持尺寸稳定性和与石膏相容性的特征。
组成：
100g的Zeta 7 Solution内含7.7g的十二烷基二甲基苄基氯化铵、15g的苯氧乙醇，直至总量达到100g
的非离子表面活性剂、添加剂、助剂和水。
使用： 
制取印模后，立即用自来水冲洗印模 30 秒。检查印模，确保所有可见污染物均已清除。若仍有可见
污染物，则继续冲洗。 
将印模在1%的Zeta 7 Solution溶液中浸10分钟（用带有刻度的盖子称量10ml的Zeta 7 Solution加入
每一升水中。 从盒子中取出印模并仔细地冲洗。 建议严格遵照推荐的浸入时间。
每天更换消毒剂溶液，并且无论如何不得在一天中用相同一份溶液来消毒 40 个以上的印模。如果有
可见污染物（血液、唾液或有机组织）和/或消毒剂溶液的颜色/气味发生变化，请立即更换溶液，因
为这可能会影响其消毒作用。如果远离光和热储存在密封的塑料容器（HDPE、GPPS、ABS、PP 和 
PMMA）中，未使用的消毒剂溶液将保持稳定 7 天。 
作用谱

效率（微生物） 参照标准 浓度 反应时间 
（分钟）

细菌 EN 13727 1% 10
酵母菌 (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
结核菌素 (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
灭杀包膜病毒 （包括：检测HIV，HBV，HCV） EN 14476 1% 10

警告、防范和储存条件：
只有了解相应安全规范的合格操作人员才能使用本品。 使用防护手套。 在通风良好的房间内操作。
将本品完全封闭，在阴凉和干燥场所保存。 避免Zeta 7 Solution与其他消毒剂或清洁剂的接触。 有很
多种不同的香气但我们选择了自然芳香, 它不会损坏产品的质量。

KO - 농축 인상 소독제

Zeta 7 Solution 은 알데히드를 함유하지 않은 광범위용 농축 소독제임, 소독에 관한 새로운 유럽규정
에 따라 제조되고 시험된 제제임 Zeta 7 Solution 은 실리콘, 알지네이트, 폴리에테르, 폴리술피드 소
재의 인상(첨가, 압축) 의 신속한 소독을 위한 고차원 제제임. 인상의 특성이나 형태의 변형을 주지 않
으며 플라스터에도 사용가능함. 
성분:
Zeta 7 Solution 100 g 중 디메실-디데실-암모니움 클로이드 7.7 g, 페녹시에탄올 15 g, 비이온 계면활
성제, 첨가제, 보조제, 물 적당량.
사용법:
인상을 얻은 직후, 흐르는 물에서 30초 동안 인상을 헹구십시오. 인상을 검사하여 눈에 보이는 모든 오
염 물질이 제거되었는지 확인하십시오. 눈에 띄는 오염이 있는 경우 반복해서 헹구십시오. 
1%로 희석한 Zeta 7 Solution 희석액에 인상을10분간 담궈둔다 (용기의 계량 뚜껑을 이용하여 매1리
터의 물에 Zeta 7 Solution 10ml 를 첨가). 용기로부터 인상을 꺼내 조심스럽게 세척한다. 권장된 담
그기 시간을 따른다. 소독제 용액을 매일 교체하십시오. 어떤 경우에도 같은 용액으로 일일 40회 이
상 인상을 소독하지 마십시오. 눈에 보이는 오염(혈액, 타액 또는 유기 조직)이 있거나 소독액의 색/냄
새가 변하면 소독액의 작용을 방해할 수 있으므로 용액을 즉시 교체하십시오. 사용하지 않은 소독액
은 빛과 열이 없는 밀봉된 플라스틱 용기(HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP 및 PMMA)에 보관하면 7일 동안 안
정적으로 유지됩니다. 
작용 범위

효과 (미생물) 참조 표준 농도 작용 시간 (분)
박테리아제거 EN 13727 1% 10
효모제거 (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
결핵균제거 (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
외막형 바이러스에 대한 바이러스 (HIV, HBV, HCV 포함) EN 14476 1% 10

주의, 예방, 보관 조건:
본 제품은 안전규격에 대한 지식이 있는 자격을 갖춘 작업자가 사용하도록 제작되었음. 보호장갑을 사
용. 환기가 잘 되는 장소에서 작업. 잘 닫아 시원하고 건조한 장소에 보관. Zeta 7 Solution 을 다른 종류
의 세척제, 소독제와의 접촉을 피할 것. 자연성분으로 인해 생길 수 있는 향기의 미세한 변화는 본 제품
의 품질에 변화를 일으키지 않으므로 안심하고 사용하실 수 있습니다.

JA - 印象用濃縮消毒剤 
Zeta 7 Solutionは欧州の新しい殺菌に関する基準に合わせて調合・テストされた、アルデヒドを全く
使用しない効果範囲の広い濃縮消毒剤です。 Zeta 7 Solutionはシリコーン(付加型、圧縮)、アルギン
酸塩、ポリエーテル、多硫化物でできた印象の、素早くできる高度な滅菌に適しています。印象の
寸法は安定したままで、石膏との順応性も保持され、変質することはありません。
成分：
Zeta 7 Solutionの100gには次の成分が含まれています：ジメチル-ジデシル-塩化アンモニウム
7.7g、フェノキシエタノール15g、非イオン界面活性剤、添加剤、補助剤、水。
用法：
印象をとったら直ちに、印象を30秒間水洗いします。印象に目に見えるコンタミがす
べて除去されたかどうか確認します。目に見えるコンタミがある場合は、水洗いを繰り
返してください。印象を1%のZeta 7 Solutionで薄めた溶液(水1リットルにつきZeta 7 
Solutionを10 ml計る場合はメモリのついた専用キャップを使用)に10分間浸けます。 
容器から印象を取り出し、よくゆすぎます。推奨される浸水時間は守ってください。溶液
は頻繁に取り替えてください。消毒液は毎日交換してください。同じ消毒液で消毒する
印象は最大40個としてください。消毒液中に目に見えるコンタミ(血液、唾液、または有
機組織)がある場合や、消毒液の色や臭いに変化があった場合は、消毒の効果に影響を
及ぼす可能性があるため、消毒液を直ちに交換してください。未使用の消毒液は、光や
熱を避けて密閉されたプラスチック容器(HDPE、GPPS、ABS、PP、PMMA)に保存するこ
とで、7日間安定した状態を維持します。 
作用スペクトル

効果 (微生物) 参照規定 濃度 作用時間 (分)
殺菌性 EN 13727 1% 10
防酵母菌剤 (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
殺結核菌性 (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
エンベロープウィルスに対する殺ウィルス性 
HIV、HBV、HCVに対してテスト済み EN 14476 1% 10

保管および取扱い上の注意：
本製品は必要な安全基準の知識を持つ、資格あるスタッフによって使用されるものとします。 保護
手袋を使用してください。 よく換気された場所で作業をしてください。 製品は蓋をきっちり閉め、
涼しい乾燥した場所で保管してください。 Zeta 7 Solutionは他の消毒剤や洗浄剤と接触させないでく
ださい。 香りに微妙な違いがある場合がありますが、自然の香料を使用しているためです。
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AR - مطهّر للقوالب سائل ومركز
Solution 7 Zeta عبارة عن مادة تطه�ي مركّزة خالية من الألدهيد ذات مجال فعاليّة كامل، تمَّ إنشائه واختباره بموجب الأنظمة 

. Solution 7 Zeta ملائم للتطه�ي السريع بمستوى عال للقوالب المصنوعة من  الحديثة المنسّقة الأوروبيّة الخاصّة بمادة التطه�ي
ّ حيث  ات المتعددة، السلفورات المتعددة،: تبقى القوالب على ما هي ول تتغ�ي السليكون )للاإضافة والتوحيد( ، ألجينات، الأث�ي

ات الثبات القياسي والتطابقية مع الجبس. ز ّ تحافظ على م�ي
كيب: ال�ت

يل- ز 100 غرام من Solution 7 Zeta تحتوي على 7,7 غرام من ديميثيل - ديديسيل كلورور الأمونيوم، 0,075 غرام من ألكيل-بين�ت
يثانول، فواعل سطحية غ�ي أيونية، مواد إضافية، مساعدة وماء بقدر الكفاية  ديميثيل كلوريد الأمونيوم، 15 غرام فينوكسيلاإ

للحصول على 100.
الاستعمال:

ةً، اشطفها تحت الماء الجاري لمدة 30 ثانية. افحص القالب للتأكد من إزالة كل التلوثات المرئية. كرر  بعد أخذ القالب مبا�ش
ي حالة وجود تلوثات مرئية.

الشطف �ز
 7 Zeta ز 1% )استعمال الخزّان المدرّج للقارورة لتعي�ي 10 مل من ك�ي ي محلول Solution 7 Zeta ب�ت

تغطيس القالب لمدة 10 دقائق �ز
Solution للاإضافة لكل ل�ت واحد من الماء(.

وري مراعاة زمن التغطيس المشار إليه.  إزالة القالب من الحوض وشطفه بعناية ورعاية. من ال�ز
ي اليوم بأي حال من الأحوال. استبدل 

استبدل المحلول المطهر كل يوم، ول تقم بتطه�ي أك�ش من 40 قالب بنفس المحلول �ز
ي )دم، أو لعاب، أو نسيج عضوي( و/أو إذا تغ�ي لون/ رائحة المحلول المطهر، إذ قد 

ي حالة وجود تلوث مر�أ
المحاليل على الفور �ز

ي حاوية 
ي حالة تخزينها �ز

يتداخل ذلك مع عمل المطهر. ستبقى المحاليل المطهرة غ�ي المستخدمة ثابتة ومستقرة لمدة 7 أيام �ز
ز ستايرين،  يل بيوتاداي�ي ين متعدد الستخدامات، والأكريلوني�ت ز عالي الكثافة، والبوليست�ي بلاستيكية محكمة الغلق )متعدد الأثيل�ي

، والميثاكريلات عديد الميثيل( بعيدًا عن الضوء والحرارة. ز وبل�ي والبولي�ب
نطاق التأث�ي

زالقاعدة المرجعيّةالفعالية )الكائنات الدقيقة( ك�ي )دقائق(ال�ت مدّة التأث�ي

)E-hirae, P. aeruginosa, S. aureus( يا EN%110 13727قاتل للبكت�ي

)C. albicans( ة يا الخم�ي EN%110 13624قاتل لبك�ت

)M. terrae( 14348مبيد للعصيات السلية EN%110

وس  ي ذلك ف�ي
وسات المغلفة بما �ز وسات ضد الف�ي مبيد للف�ي

HBV ، HCV ، ية نقص المناعة البسرش
14476 EN%110

، ذوي المعرفة اللازمة  ز ز مؤهل�ي وط التخزين والحفظ: هذا المنتج مخصص للاستعمال من قبل عامل�ي تنبيهات، احتياطات و�ش
ي مكان بارد 

ي أماكن ذات التهوية الجيدة. تخزين وحفظ المادة مغلقة جيدا، �ز
لمعاي�ي السلامة. استعمال القفازات الوقائيّة. العمل �ز

ي العطر يرجع إل وجود الروائح 
وجاف. ممنوع ملامسة Solution 7 Zeta مع مواد مطهّرة أو منظّفة أخرى. أي اختلاف طفيف �ز

الطبيعية ول يؤثر على جودة المنتج.

BLACK PANTONE PANTONE
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Zeta 7 Solution

IT - Disinfettante per impronte liquido concentrato

Zeta 7 Solution è un disinfettante concentrato privo di aldeidi ad ampio spettro, messo a punto e testato secondo le nuove 
norme armonizzate europee sulla disinfezione. Zeta 7 Solution è indicato per la rapida disinfezione ad alto livello di impronte 
in silicone (per addizione e condensazione), alginati, polieteri e polisolfuri: le impronte rimarranno inalterate, mantenendo le 
caratteristiche di stabilità dimensionale e di compatibilità con i gessi.
COMPOSIZIONE: 
100 g di Zeta 7 Solution contengono 7.7 g di dimetil-didecil-ammonio cloruro, 15 g di fenossietanolo, tensioattivi non ionici, 
additivi, ausiliari ed acqua q.b. a 100.
USO: 
Subito dopo la presa d’impronta sciacquare l’impronta sotto acqua corrente per 30 secondi. Ispezionare l’impronta per assicu-
rarsi che tutta la contaminazione visibile sia stata rimossa. In caso di contaminazione visibile ripetere il risciacquo. Immergere 
l’impronta per 10 minuti nella soluzione di Zeta 7 Solution all’1% (utilizzare il serbatoio graduato del flacone per dosare 10 ml 
di Zeta 7 Solution da aggiungere per ogni litro d’acqua). Prelevare l’impronta dalla vaschetta e risciacquarla accuratamente. Si 
raccomanda di attenersi al tempo d’immersione raccomandato. Sostituire la soluzione disinfettante ogni giorno, e in ogni caso non 
disinfettare mai più di 40 impronte con la stessa soluzione, durante la giornata. Sostituire immediatamente la soluzione in caso 
di contaminazione visibile (sangue, saliva o tessuti organici) e/o se cambia il colore/odore della soluzione disinfettante, in quanto 
potrebbe interferire con la sua azione disinfettante. La soluzione disinfettante inutilizzata rimarrà stabile per 7 giorni se conservata 
in un contenitore di plastica sigillato (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP e PMMA) lontano da luce e da fonti di calore.
SPETTRO D’AZIONE

Efficacia (microganismi) Norma di 
riferimento Concentrazione Tempo di azione 

(minuti)
Battericida (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Lieviticida (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tubercolicida (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucida vs. virus incapsulati inclusi HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

AVVERTENZE, PRECAUZIONI E CONDIZIONI DI CONSERVAZIONE: il prodotto è destinato all’impiego da parte di operatori 
qualificati, con conoscenza delle dovute norme di sicurezza. Utilizzare guanti protettivi. Operare in locali ben aerati. Conser-
vare il prodotto ben chiuso, al fresco e all’asciutto. Evitare il contatto di Zeta 7 Solution con altri disinfettanti o detergenti. Even-
tuali lievi differenze di profumazione sono dovute alla presenza di fragranze naturali e non pregiudicano la qualità del prodotto.

EN - Concentrate disinfectant liquid for impressions

Zeta 7 Solution is an aldehyde-free concentrated disinfectant with a wide range of action prepared and tested in compliance 
with new harmonised European disinfection regulations. Zeta 7 Solution has been designed for high-level, rapid disinfection of 
impressions (addition and condensation), in silicone, alginate, polyether and polysulphur: the impressions remain unaltered, 
have no significant dimensional change and are compatible with plasters. 
COMPOSITION: 
100 g of Zeta 7 Solution contains 7.7 g dimethyl-didecyl-ammonium chloride, 15 g phenoxyethanol, non-ionic surfactants, 
additives, auxiliaries and water to 100 g. 
USE: 
Immediately after taking the impression, rinse the impression under running water for 30 seconds. Inspect the impression to 
make sure that all visible contamination has been removed. In case of visible contamination repeat rinsing. Place the impres-
sion for 10 minutes in a 1% solution bath of Zeta 7 (use the dispenser cap to measure 10 ml of Zeta 7 Solution to be added to 
every litre of water). Remove the impression from the bath and rinse it thoroughly. Follow recommended immersion times as 
suggested. Replace the disinfectant solution every day, and in any case never disinfect more than 40 impressions with the same 
solution, in the day. Replace solutions immediately if there is visible contamination (blood, saliva or organic tissue) and/or if 
the colour/odour of the disinfectant solution changes, as this may interfere with its disinfectant action. Unused disinfectant 
solutions will remain stable for 7 days if stored in a sealed plastic container (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP and PMMA) away from 
light and heat. 
RANGE OF ACTION

Efficacy (microorganisms) Reference standard Concentration Reaction time 
(minutes)

Bactericidal (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Yeasticidal (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberculocidal (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucidal against enveloped viruses including HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

WARNINGS, PRECAUTIONS AND CONSERVATION CONDITIONS: this product has been designed for use by qualified opera-
tors with knowledge of the required safety standards. Use protective gloves. Operate in a well-ventilated area. Store the 
closed container in a cool dry place. Prevent Zeta 7 Solution from coming into contact with other disinfectants or cleaners. Any 
slight difference in the perfume is due to the presence of natural fragrances and does not jeopardise quality of the product.

FR - Désinfectant pour empreintes liquide concentré

Zeta 7 Solution est un désinfectant concentré sans aldéhydes à spectre complet, mis au point et testé selon les nouvelles 
normes harmonisées européennes sur la désinfection. Zeta 7 Solution est indiqué pour la désinfection rapide de haut niveau 
d’empreintes en silicone (par addition et condensation), alginates, polyéthers et polysulfures: les empreintes resteront inchan-
gées, en maintenant les caractéristiques de stabilité dimensionnelle et de compatibilité avec les plâtres.
COMPOSITION:
100 g de Zeta 7 Solution contiennent 7.7 g de chlorure de diméthyl didécyl ammonium, 15 g de phénoxyéthanol, tensioactifs 
non ioniques, additifs, auxiliaires et eau q.s. à 100.
UTILISATION:
Immédiatement après avoir réalisé l’empreinte, rincer l’empreinte sous l’eau du robinet pendant 30 secondes. Vérifier 
l’empreinte pour s’assurer que toute trace visible de contamination a été éliminée. En cas de contamination visible, rincer 
à nouveau. Immerger l’empreinte pendant 10 minutes dans la solution de Zeta 10 Solution à 1% (utiliser le réservoir gradué 
du flacon pour doser 10 ml de Zeta 7 Solution par litre d’eau). Sortir l’empreinte du bac et la rincer soigneusement. Il est 
recommandé de respecter le temps d’immersion conseillé. Remplacer la solution désinfectante chaque jour et, en tout état 
de cause, ne jamais désinfecter plus de 40 empreintes avec la même solution au cours de la même journée. Remplacer 
immédiatement les solutions en cas de contamination visible (sang, salive ou tissu organique) et/ou de changement de 
couleur/d’odeur de la solution désinfectante, car cela peut interférer avec son action désinfectante. Les solutions désin-
fectantes inutilisées demeurent stables pendant 7 jours si elles sont stockées dans un contenant en plastique scellé (HDPE, 
GPPS, ABS, PP et PMMA) à l’abri de la lumière et de la chaleur. 
SPECTRE D’ACTIVITÉ

Efficacité (microorganismes) Norme de référence Concentration Temps d’action 
(minutes)

Bactéricide (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Levuricide (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberculocide (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Action virucide contre les virus enveloppés inclus HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

RECOMMANDATIONS, PRÉCAUTIONS ET CONDITIONS DE CONSERVATION:
Le produit doit être utilisé par un opérateur qualifié, formés aux normes de sécurité. Porter des gants. Travailler dans des 
locaux bien aérés. Conserver le produit bien fermé, dans un endroit sec et frais. Éviter le contact de Zeta 7 Solution avec 
d’autres désinfectants ou nettoyants. Les fragrances naturelles utilisées peuvent produire un parfum légèrement différent mais 
elles n’en compromettent pas la qualité.

ES - Desinfectante para impresiones líquido concentrado

Zeta 7 Solution es un desinfectante concentrado sin aldehídos con un amplio campo de acción, puesto a punto y probado 
en base a las nuevas normas armonizadas europeas sobre la desinfección. Zeta 7 Solution es indicado para la desinfección 
rápida de alto nivel de impresiones en silicona (por adición y condensación), alginatos, poliéter y polisulfuros: las impresiones 
permanecerán inalteradas, manteniendo las características de estabilidad de dimensiones y de compatibilidad con los yesos.
COMPOSICIÓN:
100 g de Zeta 7 Solution contienen 7.7 g de dimetil-didecil-amonio cloruro, 15 g de fenoxietanol, tensioactivos no iónicos, 
aditivos, coadyuvantes y agua suficiente para alcanzar los 100 g.
USO: 
Inmediatamente después de tomar la impresión, enjuagarla con agua corriente bajo el grifo durante 30 segundos. Inspec-
cionar la impresión para asegurarse de haber eliminado toda la contaminación visible. En caso de quedar contaminación 
que se perciba a simple vista, repetir el enjuagado. Sumerja la impresión durante 10 minutos en la solución de Zeta 7 Solution 
al 1% (utilice el dispensador graduado del frasco para dosificar 10 ml de Zeta 7 Solution por cada litro de agua). Saque la impresión 
de la bandeja y enjuáguela meticulosamente. Se recomienda respetar el tiempo de inmersión indicado. Cambiar la solución 
desinfectante a diario y no desinfectar nunca más de 40 impresiones con la misma solución en un mismo día. Cambiar la 
solución inmediatamente si se detecta contaminación visible (sangre, saliva o tejido orgánico) o si cambia el color o el olor 
de la solución desinfectante, ya que dichas condiciones pueden afectar a la capacidad de desinfección. La solución desin-
fectante, una vez preparada, permanecerá estable durante 7 días siempre que no se utilice y se guarde en un contenedor 
sellado de plástico (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP o PMMA) y en un lugar alejado de la luz y de fuentes de calor. 
ESPECTRO DE ACCIÓN

Eficacia (microorganismos) Normativa de 
referencia Concentración Tiempo de acción 

(minutos)
Bactericida (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Levaduricida (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberculicida (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucida contra virus con envoltura incluidos HIV, HCB, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

ADVERTENCIAS, PRECAUCIONES Y CONDICIONES DE CONSERVACIÓN:
El producto ha de ser usado por trabajadores cualificados y en conocimiento de las normas pertinentes de seguridad. Utilice 
guantes de protección. Trabaje en locales perfectamente ventilados. Conserve el producto bien cerrado, en un lugar fres-
co y seco. Evite el contacto de Zeta 7 Solution con otros desinfectantes o detergentes. Cualquier leve diferencia en el perfume se 
debe a la presencia de fragancias naturales y no perjudica la calidad del producto.

DE - Flüssiges Desinfektionskonzentrat für Abformungen

Zeta 7 Solution ist ein aldehydfreies Desinfektionskonzentrat mit breitem  Wirkungsspektrum, das nach den neuen harmo-
nisierten europäischen Normen für die Desinfektion hergestellt und getestet ist. Zeta 7 Solution ist für die hochwirksame 
Schnelldesinfektion von Abformungen aus Silikon-, (durch Addition und Kondensation), Alginat-, Polyäther- und Polysulfi-
dabformmassen angezeigt: die Abformungen bleiben unverändert, wobei weder die Dimensionsstabilität, noch die Gipskom-
patibilität beeinträchtigt werden.
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution enthalten 7.7 g Didecyl-dimethyl-ammoniumchlorid, 15 g Phenoxyethanol, nicht-ionische Tenside, 
Additive, Hilfsstoffe und Wasser. 
GEBRAUCH: 
Gleich nach der Abformung den Abdruck 30 Sekunden unter fließendem Wasser abspülen. Durch Sichtkontrolle des Ab-
drucks sicherstellen, dass jede sichtbare Verunreinigung beseitigt wurde. Bei sichtbarer Kontamination den Spülvorgang 
wiederholen. Die Abformung für 10 Minuten in die 1%ige Lösung Zeta 7 Solution eintauchen (mit dem Messbecher der Flasche 
10 ml Zeta 7 Solution dosieren und pro Liter Wasser zusetzen). Die Abformung aus der Schale nehmen und sorgfältig abspülen. 
Die empfohlene Eintauchzeit muss unbedingt beachtet werden. Die Desinfektionslösung täglich ersetzen und an einem Tag 
niemals mehr als 40 Abdrücke mit derselben Lösung desinfizieren. Die Lösung sofort ersetzen werden, insbesondere bei 
Vorhandensein sichtbarer Verunreinigungen (Blut, Speichel oder organisches Gewebe) und/oder bei Veränderung von Far-
be/Geruch der Desinfektionslösung, da dies die Desinfektionswirkung beeinträchtigen kann. Nicht verwendete Desinfek-
tionslösungen bleiben bei Aufbewahrung in einem vor Licht und Wärme geschützten, dichten Kunststoffbehälter (HDPE, 
GPPS, ABS, PP und PMMA) 7 Tage stabil. 
WIRKUNGSSPEKTRUM

Wirksamkeit (Mikroorganismen) Bezugsnorm Konzentration Einwirkzeit 
(Minuten)

Bakterizid (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Levurozid (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkolizid (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Tötet behüllte Viren ab. einschließlich HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

WARNHINWEISE, VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND AUFBEWAHRUNGSBEDINGUNGEN:
Das Produkt ist für den Gebrauch durch fachkundige Personen bestimmt, die von den bestehenden Sicherheitsnormen 
Kenntnis haben. Schutzhandschuhe tragen. In gut belüfteten Räumen verwenden. Das Produkt gut verschlossen, kühl 
und trocken aufbewahren. Den Kontakt von Zeta 7 Solution mit anderen Desinfektions- oder Reinigungsmitteln vermeiden. 
Eventuelle leichte Unterschiede im Duft sind auf die vorhandenen natürlichen Duftstoffe zurückzuführen und beeinträchtigen 
nicht die Qualität des Produkts.

PT - Líquido desinfectante concentrado para moldes

O Zeta 7 Solution é um desinfectante concentrado isento de aldeídos, de largo espectro, preparado e testado segundo as novas 
normas harmonizadas europeias sobre desinfecção. O Zeta 7 Solution é indicado para desinfecção rápida, de alto nível, de 
moldes de silicone (para adição e compressão), alginatos, poliéteres e polienxofre: os moldes permanecem inalterados, con-
servando as características de estabilidade dimensional e de compatibilidade com os gessos.
COMPOSIÇÃO:
100 g de Zeta 7 Solution contêm 7,7 g de cloreto de dimetil didecil amónio, 15 g de fenoxietanol, tensioactivos não-iónicos, 
aditivos, auxiliares e água q.b. a 100.
UTILIZAÇÃO: 
Imediatamente depois de fazer o molde, lave-o com água corrente durante 30 segundos. Verifique o molde para garantir 
que toda a contaminação visível foi removida. Em caso de contaminação visível, volte a lavar. Mergulhe o molde durante 10 
minutos na solução de Zeta 7 Solution a 1% (utilize a tampa graduada do frasco para medir 10 ml de Zeta 7 Solution a adicionar 
a cada litro de água). Retire o molde da moldeira e enxague-o com cuidado. Respeite o tempo de imersão recomendado. 
Substitua todos os dias a solução desinfetante e nunca desinfete mais do que 40 moldes por dia com a mesma solução. 
Substitua imediatamente as soluções se existir contaminação visível (sangue, saliva ou tecido orgânico) e/ou se a cor/odor 
da solução desinfetante mudar, uma vez que tal pode interferir com a ação desinfetante. As soluções desinfetantes não 
usadas permanecem estáveis durante 7 dias se guardadas num recipiente plástico selado (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP e PMMA) 
afastado da luz e do calor. 
RAIO DE AÇÃO

Eficácia (microrganismos) Norma de referência Concentração Tempo de ação 
(minutos)

Bactericida (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Leveduricida (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tubercolicida (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucida conta vírus envolvidos incluindo HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

AVISOS, PRECAUÇÕES E CONDIÇÕES DE CONSERVAÇÃO:
O produto destina-se a ser utilizado por operadores qualificados, que conheçam as normas de segurança aplicáveis. Utilize 
luvas de protecção. Opere em locais com boa ventilação. Mantenha o produto bem fechado, em local fresco e seco. Evite 
o contacto de Zeta 7 Solution com outros desinfectantes ou detergentes. Eventuais leves diferenças de aroma são devidas à 
presença de fragrâncias naturais e não prejudicam a qualidade do produto.

NL - Desinfectans voor afdrukken, geconcentreerde vloeistof

Zeta 7 Solution is een aldehydevrij geconcentreerd desinfectans met een breed werkingsspectrum, dat bereid en getest is volgens 
de nieuwe geharmoniseerde Europese normen inzake desinfectie. Zeta 7 Solution is geschikt voor de snelle desinfectie van hoog 
niveau van siliconenafdrukken (additie en condensatie), alginaten, polyethers en polysulfiden: de afdrukken blijven ongewijzigd 
en behouden hun dimensionale stabiliteit en compatibiliteit met het gips.
SAMENSTELLING:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution bevat 7,7 g dimethyl-didecyl-ammoniumchloride, 15 g fenoxyethanol, niet-ionische oppervlakte-actieve 
stoffen, additieven, hulpstoffen en water.
GEBRUIK: 
Spoel onmiddellijk na het nemen van de afdruk, de afdruk 30 seconden onder stromend water. Bekijk de afdruk om er zeker 
van te zijn dat alle zichtbare verontreinigingen zijn verwijderd. Spoel opnieuw, als er verontreiniging zichtbaar is. Dompel 
de afdruk 10 minuten onder in een oplossing van Zeta 7 Solution met -%1concentratie (gebruik de dispenserdop van de flacon 
om 10 ml Zeta 7 Solution te doseren voor elke liter water). Neem de afdruk uit het bad en spoel hem zorgvuldig af. Men 
adviseert om de aanbevolen dompeltijd aan te houden. Vervang de desinfecterende oplossing iedere dag, en desinfecteer 
in ieder geval nooit meer dan 40 afdrukken met dezelfde oplossing op een dag. Vervang de oplossing onmiddellijk als er 
verontreinigingen te zien zijn (bloed, speeksel of organisch weefsel) en/of als de kleur en/of reuk van de desinfecterende 
oplossing verandert, omdat hierdoor de desinfecterende werking kan verminderen. Ongebruikte desinfecterende oplossing 
blijft 7 dagenlang stabiel indien deze donker, op een koele plaats en in een afgesloten plastic container (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, 
PP en PMMA) wordt bewaard. 
WERKINGSSPECTRUM

Werking (micro-organismen) Referentienorm Concentratie Inwerkingstijd 
(minuten)

Bacteriedodend (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Schimmeldodend (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberculocide (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virusdodend bij omhulde virussen m.i.v. HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

WAARSCHUWINGEN, VOORZORGEN EN BEWAAROMSTANDIGHEDEN:
Het product is bestemd voor gebruik door gekwalificeerde operatoren, met kennis van de vereiste veiligheidsvoorschriften. 
Gebruik beschermende handschoenen. Ga in goed geventileerde ruimtes te werk. Bewaar het product goed afgesloten 
op een koele en droge plaats. Voorkom contact van Zeta 7 Solution met andere desinfectantia of reinigingsmiddelen. Eventueel 
lichte parfumverschillen zijn toe te schrijven aan de aanwezigheid van natuurlijke geuren en compromitteren niet de kwaliteit 
van het product.

FI - Liuotettava nestemäinen desinfiointiaine jäljennöksille.

Zeta 7 Solution on aldehyditön liuotettava desinfiointiaine, jonka toimintakenttä on erittäin laaja. Se on valmistettu ja 
testattu uusien Euroopan Unionin desinfiointia koskevien yhdennettyjen standardien mukaisesti. Zeta 7 Solution neste 
soveltuu silikoni, alginaatti, polyeetteri ja polysulfidi jäljennösten (lisäys, tiivistys) korkeatasoiseen ja nopeaan desinfiointiin. 
Jäljennösten ominaisuudet tai mitat eivät muutu aineen vaikutuksesta ja se soveltuu käytettäväksi yhdessä kipsien kanssa.
AINESOSAT:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution liuosta sisältää 7.7 g  dimetyyli-didekyyli-ammoniumkloridia, 15 g fenoksietanolia, ionittomia pinta-
aktiivisia aineita, lisäaineita, täyteaineita ja vettä.
KÄYTTÖ:
Välittömästi mallinnuksen ottamisen jälkeen, huuhtele mallinnusta juoksevan veden alla 30 sekuntia. Tarkasta mallin-
nus, jotta varmistetaan kaiken näkyvän kontaminaation poistuminen. Mikäli havaitaan näkyvää kontaminaatiota, toista 
huuhtelu. Upota jäljennös noin 10 minuutiksi %1 vahvaan Zeta 7 liuokseen (käytä pullon korkkia, jonka avulla voit mitata 10 ml Zeta 
7 Solution liuosta/jokaista vesilitraa kohden). Poista jäljennös altaasta ja huuhtele se huolellisesti. Noudata suositeltuja vaikutusaikoja. 
Vaihda desinfiointiliuos joka päivä äläkä koskaan desinfioi enempää kuin 40 mallinnusta samalla liuoksella päivän kulues-
sa. Vaihda desinfiointiliuokset välittömästi, mikäli havaitaan kontaminaatiota (veri, sylki, orgaaninen kudos) ja/tai desin-
fiointiliuoksen väri/haju muuttuu, sillä tämä voi haitata desinfiointiaineen toimintaa. Käyttämättömät desinfiointiliuokset 
säilyvät käyttökelpoisena 7 päivää, jos niitä säilytetään suljetussa muovisäiliössä (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP ja PMMA) valolta 
ja kuumuudelta suojattuina. 
TOIMINTAKENTTÄ

Tehokkuus (mikro-organismit) Vertailustandardi Pitoisuus Vaikutusaika 
(minuuttia)

Bakterisidi (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Hiivaa estävä (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkuloosibakteereita (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Tappava vaikutus vaipallisia viruksia vastaan mukaan lukien HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

HUOMIOITA, VAROITUKSIA JA SÄILYTYS:
Tuotetta saavat käyttää ainoastaan ammattihenkilöt, jotka tuntevat aineen käyttöön liittyvät turvastandardit. Käytä suojahan-
sikkaita. Varmista, että aineen käyttöpaikan ilmastointi on riittävän hyvä. Säilytä tuote suljettuna viileässä ja kuivassa 
paikassa. Varmista, ettei Zeta 7 Solution joudu kosketuksiin muiden desinfiointiaineiden tai pesuaineiden kanssa. Mahdolliset 
vähäiset tuoksuerot johtuvat luonnollisista hajusteista eivätkä ne vaikuta tuotteen laatuun. 

EL - Υγρό συμπυκνωμένο απολυμαντικό για αποτυπώματα

Το Zeta 7 Solution είναι ένα συμπυκνωμένο απολυμαντικό ευρέως φάσματος χωρίς αλδεΰδες, το οποίο μελετήθηκε και δοκιμά-
στηκε σύμφωνα με τα νέα εναρμονισμένα ευρωπαϊκά πρότυπα για την απολύμανση. Το Zeta 7 Solution είναι ενδεδειγμένο για 
την ταχεία απολύμανση υψηλού επιπέδου αποτυπωμάτων από σιλικόνη (για προσθήκη και συμπύκνωση), αλγινικά, πολυαιθέρες 
και πολυθειικά: τα αποτυπώματα παραμένουν αναλλοίωτα, διατηρώντας τα χαρακτηριστικά διαστασιολογικής σταθερότητας 
και συμβατότητας με τους γύψους.
ΣΎΝΘΕΣΗ:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution περιέχουν 7.7 g χλωρίδιο διδεκυλο-διμεθυλαμμωνίου, 15 g φαινοξυαιθανόλη, μη ιονικά τασιενεργά, 
πρόσθετα, έκδοχα και νερό έως τα 100.
ΧΡΉΣΗ: 
Αμέσως μετά τη λήψη του αποτυπώματος, ξεπλύνετε το αποτύπωμα με τρεχούμενο νερό για 30 δευτερόλεπτα. Ελέγξτε το 
αποτύπωμα για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχει αφαιρεθεί κάθε ορατή ρύπανση. Σε περίπτωση ορατής ρύπανσης επαναλάβετε την 
έκπλυση.  Βυθίστε το αποτύπωμα επί 10 λεπτά σε διάλυμα 1% Zeta 7 Solution (χρησιμοποιήστε το διαβαθμισμένο δοχείο της 
φιάλης για τη δοσομέτρηση 10 ml Zeta 7 Solution για προσθήκη σε κάθε λίτρο νερού). Πάρτε το αποτύπωμα από τη λεκάνη και 
ξεπλύνετε το καλά. Συνιστάται η τήρηση του ενδεδειγμένου χρόνου εμβάπτισης. Να αντικαθιστάτε το απολυμαντικό διάλυ-
μα κάθε ημέρα και σε κάθε περίπτωση, μην απολυμαίνετε ποτέ περισσότερα από 40 αποτυπώματα με το ίδιο διάλυμα την 
ημέρα. Αντικαταστήστε αμέσως τα διαλύματα εάν υπάρχει ορατή ρύπανση (αίμα, σίελος ή οργανικός ιστός) ή/και εάν το 
χρώμα/η οσμή του απολυμαντικού διαλύματος αλλάξει, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να επηρεάσει την απολυμαντική του δράση. 
Τα αχρησιμοποίητα απολυμαντικά διαλύματα θα παραμείνουν σταθερά για 7 ημέρες εάν αποθηκευτούν σε σφραγισμένο 
πλαστικό περιέκτη (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP και PMMA) μακριά από φως και θερμότητα. 
ΦΆΣΜΑ ΔΡΆΣΗΣ

Δραστικότητα (μικροοργανισμοί) Πρότυπο αναφοράς Συγκέντρωση Χρόνος δράσης 
(λεπτά)

Μικροβιοκτόνο (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Zυμομυκητοκτόνο (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Φυματιοκτόνο (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Ιοκτόνο κατά ελυτροφόρων ιών καθώς και στους HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ, ΜΈΤΡΑ ΠΡΟΦΎΛΑΞΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΘΉΚΕΣ ΔΙΑΤΉΡΗΣΗΣ:
Το προϊόν προορίζεται για χρήση από εξειδικευμένο προσωπικό που γνωρίζει τους αναγκαίους κανόνες ασφαλείας. Χρησιμο-
ποιείτε προστατευτικά γάντια. Εργάζεστε σε καλά αεριζόμενο χώρο. Διατηρείτε το προϊόν καλά κλεισμένο, σε δροσερό και 
στεγνό χώρο. Αποφύγετε την επαφή του Zeta 7 Solution με άλλα απολυμαντικά ή καθαριστικά. Τυχόν ελαφρές διαφοροποιήσεις 
στο άρωμα οφείλονται στην παρουσία φυσικών αρωμάτων που δεν επιβαρύνουν την ποιότητα του προϊόντος..

DA - Koncentreret desinficeringsvæske til tandaftryk

Zeta 7 Solution er et koncentreret desinficeringsmiddel uden aldehyder, med mange anvendelsesmuligheder, der er blevet 
udviklet og testet ifølge de seneste europæiske harmoniserede standarder på desinfektionsområdet. Zeta 7 Solution er be-
regnet til hurtig desinficering på højt niveau af silikonetandaftryk (ved tilsætning og kondensation), alginater, polyæter og 
polysulfider: Aftrykkene forbliver uændrede, idet deres dimensioner forbliver stabilie og kompatible med gipsen.
SAMMENSÆTNING:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution indeholder 7.7 g didecyl-dimethyl-ammoniumklorid, 15 g phenoxyethanol, ikke-ioniske overfladeaktive 
stoffer, korrosionsinhibitorer, tilsætningsstoffer, hjælpestoffer og vand efter behov op til 100.
BRUGSANVISNINGER: 
Straks efter at have lavet aftrykket skal du skylle aftrykket under rindende vand i 30 sekunder. Efterse aftrykket for at sikre, 
at alle synlige tegn på kontaminering er blevet fjernet. Hvis der stadig er tegn på kontaminering, skal du fortsætte med at 
skylle. Sæt aftrykket ned i Zeta 7 Solution i koncentrationen 1% (anvend flaskens beholder med gradinddeling for at tilsætte 10 ml 
Zeta 7 Solution pr. liter vand) i 10 minutter. Tag aftrykket op af karret, og skyl det omhyggeligt. Det er yderst vigtigt at overholde den 
foreskrevne nedsætningstid. Udskift desinfektionsopløsningen hver dag og desinficér under ingen omstændigheder mere 
end 40 aftryk med den samme opløsning på en dag. Udskift straks opløsningen, hvis der er synlig kontaminering (blod, 
spyt eller organisk væv), og/eller hvis farven/lugten på desinfektionsopløsningen ændres, da dette kan forstyrre den desin-
ficerende virkning. Ubrugte desinfektionsmidler vil forblive stabile i 7 dage, hvis de opbevares i en forseglet plastbeholder 
(HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP og PMMA) væk fra lys og varme. 
VIRKNINGSGRAD

Effektivitet (mikroorganismer) Referencestandard Koncentration Aktiveringstid 
(minutter)

Bakteriedræbende (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Svampebekæmpende (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberculocidal (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virusdræbende mod indkapslede vira herunder HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

ADVARSLER, FORHOLDSREGLER OG OPBEVARINGSFORHOLD:
Produktet må udelukkende anvendes af operatører, der råder over den fornødne kompetence og har kendskab til de gældende 
sikkerhedsnormer. Anvend beskyttelseshandsker. Arbejd på steder med god udluftning. Opbevar produktet på et lukket, 
køligt, tørt sted. Zeta 7 Solution må ikke komme i kontakt med andre desinficerings- eller rensemidler. Eventuelle mindre 
forskelle i parfumeringen begrundes tilstedeværelse af naturlige dufte og de forringer ikke produktets kvalitet.

SV - Koncentrerat desinfektionsmedel i vätskeformat för avtryck

Zeta 7 Solution är ett koncentrerat desinfektionsmedel utan aldehyder med en bred aktionsradie, förberett och testat enligt de 
nya harmoniserade europeiska standarderna ifråga om desinfektion. Zeta 7 Solution är lämpligt för en snabb desinfektion på 
hög nivå av silikonavtryck (för tillsats och kondensation), alginater, polyeter och polysulfider: avtrycken förblir oförrändrade, 
storleken ändras inte och är kompatibla med gips. 
SAMMANSÄTTNING:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution innehåller 7,7 g dimetyl-didecyl-ammoniumklorid, 15 g fenoxyetanol, icke-jonisk ytaktiva ämnen, till-
satsmedel, hjälpämnen och tillräcklig mängd vatten på 100.
ANVÄNDNING: 
Omedelbart efter att avtrycket har tagits, skölj avtrycket under rinnande vatten i 30 sekunder. Kontrollera avtrycket för 
att säkerställa att all synlig förorening har tagits bort. Upprepa sköljningen vid synlig förorening.  Sänk ner avtrycket i 10 
minuter i en lösning med 1% Zeta 7 Solution (använd flaskans doseringshatt för att mäta 10 ml Zeta 7 Solution som ska läg-
gas till för varje liter vatten). Ta upp avtrycket från karet och skölj det noggrant. Det rekommenderas att immersionstiden 
respekteras. Byt desinfektionslösningen varje dag och i samtliga fall ska inte över 40 avtryck desinficeras med samma lös-
ning under en dag. Byt omedelbart ut lösningar om det uppstår synlig kontamination (blod, saliv eller organisk vävnad) 
och/eller om desinfektionslösningens färg/lukt förändras, eftersom detta kan påverka desinfektionseffekten. Oanvända 
desinfektionslösningar förblir stabila i sju dagar om de förvaras i en sluten plastbehållare (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP och PMMA) 
och skyddas mot ljus och värme. 
VIRKNINGSGRAD

Effektivitet (mikroorganismer) Referensstandard Koncentration Verkningstid 
(minuter)

Bakteriedödande (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Jästdödande (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkulosdödande (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virusdödande mot höljeförsedda virus inklusive HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

VARNINGAR, FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER OCH FÖRVARINGSVILLKOR:
Produkten ska användas av kvalificerade operatörer som känner till de gällande säkerhetsföreskrifterna. Använd skyddshand-
skar. Arbeta i väl ventilerade områden. Förvara produkten väl tillsluten, på en sval och torr plats. Se till att Zeta 7 Solu-
tion inte kommer i kontakt med andra desinfektions- eller rengöringsmedel. Smärre variationer i doft beror på förekomst av 
naturliga doftämnen och påverkar inte produktens kvalitet.

SL - Koncentrirana tekočina za razkuževanje zobnih odtisov

Zeta7 Solution je koncentrirano razkužilo brez vsebovanih  aldehidov, s širokim spektrom delovanja, izdelano in preizkušeno v 
skladu z novimi harmoniziranimi evropskimi predpisi na področju razkuževanja. Zeta 7 Solution je namenjen visokokakovostni 
in hitri dezinfekciji zobnih odtisov iz silikona (s postopki spajanja in kondenzacije), alginata, polietrov in polisulfurov: odtisi 
ostanejo nespremenjeni in ohranijo lastno dimenzionalno obstojnost in kompaktibilnost z mavčnimi odlitki.
SESTAVA:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution vsebujejo: 7.7 g dimetil-didecil-amonijev klorid, 15 g fenoksietanol, neionski surfaktanti, dodatki in 
pomožne sestavine, voda. 
UPORABA:
Takoj po izdelavi odtisa ga za 30 sekund izpirajte pod tekočo vodo. Preglejte odtis in se prepričajte, da je vsa prisotna kon-
taminacija odstranjena. V primeru kontaminacije, ponovite izpiranje. Potopite odlitek za 10 minut v raztopino. Zeta 7 (s 
pomočjo odmernega pokrovčka na steklenički odmerite 10 ml Zeta 7 Solution za vsak liter vode). Vzemite odlitek iz raztopine in 
ga natančno izperite. Dosledno sledite navodilom za priporočen čas potopitve v raztopino. Razkuževalno raztopino zamenjajte 
vsak dan, vsekakor pa v enem dnevu nikar ne razkužujte več kot 40 odtisov z isto raztopino. Takoj zamenjajte raztopino, če 
je prisotna kontaminacija (kri, sline, tkivo) in/ali se spremeni barva/vonj razkuževalne raztopine, saj to lahko vpliva na raz-
kuževalni učinek. Neuporabljene razkuževalne raztopine bodo še naprej stabilne sedem dni, če so shranjene v nepredušno 
zaprti posodi (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP in PMMA) stran od svetlobe in toplote. 
SPEKTER DELOVANJA

Učinkovitost (mikroorganizmi) Referenčni standard Koncentracija Čas delovanja 
(v minutah)

Razkuževalen (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Delovanje proti kvasovkam (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tubercolicidal (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucidno na viruse z ovojnico vključno s HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

OPOZORILA, PREVIDNOSTNI UKREPI IN POGOJI ZA SHRANJEVANJE:
Izdelek lahko uporablja strokovno usposobljeno osebje, ki je seznanjeno z vsemi potrebnimi varnostnimi ukrepi. Uporabljajte 
zaščitne rokavice. Prostori, kjer se izdelek uporablja, morajo biti dobro zračeni. Dobro zaprt izdelke shranjujte na hla-
dnem in suhem mestu. Zeta 7 Solution ne sme priti v stik z drugimi razkužili ali čistili. Morebitna raznolikost vonjave povzročajo 
naravne snovi, ki so prisotne v izdelku a ne škodijo njegovi kakovosti.

RU - Концентрированное жидкое средство для дезинфекции оттисков

Zeta 7 Solution - готовое к использованию безальдегидное концентрированное дезинфицирующее средство пол-
ного спектра действия, разработанное и испытанное согласно новым единым европейским нормам в области де-
зинфекции. Zeta 7 Solution рекомендуется для быстрой и эффективной дезинфекции оттисков из силикона (из А- и 
С-силиконов), альгинатов, полиэфиров и полисульфидов: оттиски не подвергнутся изменению и сохранят свои харак-
теристики стабильности размеров и совместимости с гипсами.
СОСТАВ:
100г Zeta 7 Solution содержат 7.7г диметил-дидейл хлорида аммония, 15г феноксиэтанола, неионные поверхностно-
активные средства, добавки, вспомогательные вещества и воду q.b. 100.
ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ: 
Сразу же после выемки оттиска промыть его под проточной водой в течение 30 секунд. Осмотреть оттиск и убе-
диться, что все видимые загрязнения удалены. При наличии видимых загрязнений повторить промывку. Погру-
зить оттиск на 10 минут в однопроцентный (1%) раствор Zeta 7 Solution (используйте градуированный мерник флакона 
для дозировки 10мл Zeta 7 Solution на каждый литр воды). Извлечь оттиск из ванночки и аккуратно высушить его. 
Рекомендуется придерживаться указанного производителем времени погружения. Ежедневно заменять дезинфици-
рующий раствор, при этом ни в коем случае не дезинфицировать более 40 оттисков в одном и том же растворе в 
течение дня. Немедленно заменить раствор при наличии видимых загрязнений (кровь, слюна или органические 
ткани) и/или при изменении цвета/запаха дезинфицирующего раствора, поскольку это может препятствовать его 
дезинфицирующему действию. Неиспользованные дезинфицирующие растворы сохраняют стабильность в тече-
ние 7 дней при хранении в плотно закрытом пластиковом контейнере (из ПЭВП, полистирола, АБС, ПП и ПММА) 
вдали от воздействия света и тепла. 
СПЕКТР ДЕЙСТВИЯ

Эффективность (в скобках - по отношению к каким 
микроорганизмам)

Применяемый 
стандарт Концентрация Время действия 

(в минутах)
Бактерицидность (S. aureus, P. aeruginosa, E. hirae) EN 13727 1% 10
Противодрожжевой (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Туберкулоцидность (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Вирулицидное действие против вирусов в оболочке включая ВИЧ, ВГВ, ВГС EN 14476 1% 10

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ, МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ И УСЛОВИЯ ХРАНЕНИЯ:
Продукт предназначен для использования квалифицированным персоналом, ознакомленным с необходимыми 
мерами безопасности. Использовать защитные перчатки. Использовать в хорошо проветриваемых помеще-
ниях. Хранить продукт тщательно закрытым, на свежем воздухе в сухом месте. Избегать контакта Zeta 7 Spray с 
другими дезинфицирующими и моющими средствами. Boзмoжнoe лeгoe иэмeнeниe apoмaтa co вpeмeнeм в cocтaвe 
нaтypaльных apoмaтизaтopoв и никaк нe влияeт нa кaчecтвo пpoдyктa.

PL - Stężony płynny środek dezynfekujący do wycisków dentystycznych

Zeta 7 Solution to stężony środek dezynfekujący nie zawierający aldehydów, o szerokim działaniu, opracowany i przetestowany 
zgodnie z nowymi ujednoliconymi normami europejskimi dotyczącymi dezynfekcji. Zeta 7 Solution przeznaczony jest do szyb-
kiej i bardzo skutecznej dezynfekcji wycisków silikonowych (addycyjnych i kondensacyjnych), alginatowych, polieterowych 
i polisiarczkowych: wyciski nie ulegają zmianie zachowując swą stabilność wymiarową i zgodność z wyciskami gipsowymi.
SKŁAD: 
100 g Zeta 7 Solution zawiera: 7,7 g chlorku dimetylodidecyloamonowego, 15 g fenoksyetanolu, niejonowe substancje po-
wierzchniowo czynne, dodatki, substancje pomocnicze i wodę do 100 g.
UŻYCIE: 
Natychmiast po wykonaniu wycisku płukać go pod bieżącą wodą przez 30 sekund. Sprawdzić wycisk, aby upewnić się, że 
wszystkie widoczne zanieczyszczenia zostały usunięte. W razie występowania widocznych zanieczyszczeń powtórzyć płu-
kanie. Wycisk zanurzyć na 10 minut w roztworze Zeta 7 Solution o stężeniu 1% (do odmierzenia 10 ml środka Zeta 7 Solution na 
każdy litr wody użyć pojemnika ze skalą). Wycisk wyjąć z roztworu i starannie opłukać. Zaleca się przestrzeganie wskazanego 
czasu zanurzenia. Wymieniać środek dezynfekujący codziennie i nigdy nie dezynfekować więcej niż 40 wycisków przy użyciu 
tego samego środka w danym dniu. Wymieniać środek natychmiast, jeśli widoczne są w nim zanieczyszczenia (krew, ślina 
lub tkanka organiczna) i/lub jeśli jego kolor/zapach uległ zmianie, ponieważ może to niekorzystnie wpłynąć na działanie 
środka dezynfekującego. Nieużyte środki dezynfekujące pozostaną stabilne przez 7 dni, jeśli będą przechowywane w szczel-
nym plastikowym pojemniku (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP i PMMA) z dala od źródeł światła i ciepła. 
SPEKTRUM DZIAŁANIA

Skuteczność (mikroorganizmy) Stosowana norma Stężenie Czas działania 
(minuty)

Środek bakteriobójczy EN 13727 1% 10
Środek drożdżbójczy (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Środek prątkobójczy (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Wirusobójcze przeciwko wirusom osłonkowym łącznie z HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA, ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI I WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA:
Produkt przeznaczony jest do stosowania przez wykwalifikowane osoby znające odpowiednie normy bezpieczeństwa. Używać rękawic 
ochronnych. Pracować w dobrze wietrzonych pomieszczeniach. Szczelnie zamknięty produkt przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym 
miejscu. Unikać kontaktu Zeta 7 Solution z innymi środkami dezynfekującymi lub detergentami.  Ewentualne niewielkie różnice zapachowe 
spowodowane są obecnością naturalnych aromatów i nie wpływają negatywnie na jakość produktu.

CS - Koncentrovaná dezinfekční kapalina pro otisky

Zeta 7 Solution je koncentrovaný dezinfekční přípravek bez obsahu aldehydů s širokým rozsahem účinku, který byl vyroben 
a testován v souladu s novými harmonizovanými evropskými předpisy o dezinfekci. Zeta 7 Solution byl vyvinut pro vysoko-
úrovňovou a rychlou dezinfekci otisků ze silikonu (pro adiční a kondenzační), alginátů, polyetherů a polysíranů: otisk nemění 
své vlastnosti, nedochází k významným rozměrovým změnám a je kompatibilní se sádrou. 
SLOŽENÍ:
100 g roztoku Zeta 7 Solution obsahuje 7.7 g dimethyl-didecyl-ammonium chloridu, 15 g phenoxyethanolu, neionové 
tenzidy, aditiva, pomocné látky a potřebné množství vody do 100.
POUŽITÍ:
Okamžitě po sejmutí otisku oplachujte otisk pod tekoucí vodou po dobu 30 sekund. Zkontrolujte otisk a ujistěte se, že 
veškerá viditelná kontaminace byla odstraněna. V případě viditelné kontaminace opakujte oplachování. 
Ponořte otisk na 10 minut do 1%-roztoku přípravku Zeta 7 Solution (pro dávkování použijte graduovanou odměrku nádobky 
a na 1 litr vody  přidejte  10 ml přípravku Zeta 7 Solution). Vytáhněte otisk z lázně a pečlivě ho opláchněte. Dodržujte do-
poručené časy ponoření. Vyměňujte dezinfekční roztok každý den a v žádném případě nedezinfikujte více než 40 otisků 
ve stejném roztoku během dne. Pokud dojde k viditelné kontaminaci (krev, sliny nebo organická tkáň) a/nebo pokud se 
změní barva/zápach dezinfekčního roztoku, vyměňte roztoky okamžitě, neboť by mohlo dojít k narušení jejich dezinfekč-
ního účinku. Nepoužité dezinfekční roztoky zůstanou stabilní po dobu 7 dnů, pokud jsou skladovány v uzavřené plastové 
nádobě (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP a PMMA) mimo působení světla a tepla.  
SPEKTRUM ÚČINKU

Účinnost (mikroorganismy) Referenční norma Koncentrace Doba účinku 
(minuty)

Baktericidní EN 13727 1% 10
Proti kvasinkám (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tuberkolicidní (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Virucidní proti obaleným virům včetně HIV, HBV, HCV EN 14476 1% 10

VÝSTRAHY, OPATŘENÍ A PODMÍNKY SKLADOVÁNÍ:
Tento výrobek je určen pro kvalifikované pracovníky, kteří jsou obeznámeni s požadovanými bezpečnostními normami. 
Použijte ochranné rukavice. Pracujte v dobře větraných prostorách. Dobře uzavřený výrobek skladujte na suchém a 
chladném místě. Zabraňte kontaktu přípravku Zeta 7 Solution s ostatními dezinfekčními nebo čisticími přípravky. Případné 
mírné rozdíly v parfemaci jsou způsobeny přítomností přírodních látek a neznamenají újmu na kvalitě produktu.

TR - Ölçüler için sıvı konsantre dezenfektan preparatı.

Zeta 7 Solution, geniş etki spektrumuna sahip, aldehit içermeyen, dezenfeksiyon konusunda harmonize edilmiş yeni Avrupa 
standartlarına göre hazırlanmış ve denenmiş konsantre bir dezenfektan preparatıdır. Zeta 7 Solution, silikon (adisyon ve 
kondansasyon) alginat, polieter ve polisülfür ölçülerin yüksek düzeyde hızlı dezenfekte edilmeleri için tasarlanmıştır: ölçü-
ler, boyutsal kararlılık özelliklerini ve alçılar ile uyumluluklarını muhafaza ederek değişiklik göstermezler.
KOMPOZİSYON:
100 g Zeta 7 Solution; 7,7 g dimetil-didesil-amonyum klorür, 15 g fenoksiletanol, iyonik olmayan yüzey aktif maddeler, 
katkı maddeleri, yardımcı maddeler ve 100 g için yeterli miktarda su içerir.
KULLANIM: 
Ölçü aldıktan hemen sonra, ölçüyü 30 saniye boyunca akan su altında yıkayın. Gözle görünür kontaminasyonun tama-
men giderildiğinden emin olmak için ölçüyü inceleyin. Gözle görünür kontaminasyon varsa yıkama işlemini tekrarlayın. 
Ölçüyü 10 dakika boyunca %1 Zeta 7 Solution solüsyon banyosu içinde bekletin (her su litresine ilave edilecek 10 ml Zeta 7 
Solution preparatını ölçmek için dereceli şişe dispenserini kullanın). Ölçüyü banyo içinden çıkarın ve özenle yeniden duru-
layın. Tavsiye edilen daldırma süresine uyulması tembih edilir. Dezenfektan solüsyonu her gün değiştirin ve hiçbir zaman 
gün boyunca aynı solüsyon içinde 40’tan fazla ölçüyü dezenfekte etmeyin. Dezenfektan etkiyi azaltabileceği için, gözle 
görünür kontaminasyon (kan, tükürük veya organik doku) varsa ve/veya dezenfektan solüsyonun rengi/kokusu değişirse 
solüsyonu hemen değiştirin. Kullanılmamış dezenfektan solüsyonlar kapalı plastik kap (HDPE, GPPS, ABS, PP ve PMMA) 
içinde, ışık ve ısıdan uzak tutularak saklandığı sürece 7 gün stabil kalır. 
EYLEM AMACI

Etkinlik (mikro organizmalar) Normatif referans Konsantrasyon Eylem süresi (dakika)
Bakterisit EN 13727 1% 10
Maya mantarı dezenfektanı (C. albicans) EN 13624 1% 10
Tüberkolisit (M. terrae) EN 14348 1% 10
Zarflı virüslere karşı virüsidal HIV, HBV, HCV dahil EN 14476 1% 10

UYARILAR, TEDBİRLER VE MUHAFAZA ŞARTLARI:
Ürün, gerekli güvenlik kurallarına dair bilgi sahibi olan, uzman operatörler tarafından kullanılmalıdır. Koruyucu eldivenler 
kullanın. İyi havalandırılan mekanlarda çalışın. Ürünü iyice kapalı, havadar ve kuru yerlerde muhafaza edin. Zeta 7 
Solution’ın diğer dezenfektanlar veya temizleyiciler ile temasından kaçının. Olası hafif parfüm farklılıkları, doğal kokuların 
varlığından kaynaklanır ve ürün kalitesini bozmazlar.


